capital gains are made on a case-by-case basis. A portion of our dividends paid may be deemed either capital gain income or a return of capital,
or both, to our stockholders. We provide our stockholders an annual statement which designates the taxability of their dividends.

We have a dividend reinvestment and stock purchase plan under which stockholders of record may invest all or a portion of their dividends and
up to an additional $5,000 per month to purchase additional shares. Additionally, investors who are not stockholders of the company may use
this plan to make an initial investment in the company�s shares of up to $5,000. We have the discretion to grant waivers for purchases in excess
of $5,000.

S-21

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The table below sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2011 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance
of shares of common stock offered by this prospectus supplement (assuming no exercise of the underwriters� overallotment option) at an assumed
offering price of $55.46 per share (the last reported sale price of our common stock on the NYSE on February 17, 2012) and application of the
net proceeds.

December 31, 2011

Actual
As

adjusted
(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 163,482 $ 511,331

Debt:
Borrowings under unsecured lines of credit(1) 610,000 �
Senior notes due 2012 76,853 76,853
Senior notes due 2013 300,000 300,000
Senior notes due 2015 250,000 250,000
Senior notes due 2016 300,000 300,000
Senior notes due 2016 400,000 400,000
Senior notes due 2017 450,000 450,000
Senior notes due 2020 450,000 450,000
Senior notes due 2021 450,000 450,000
Senior notes due 2022 600,000 600,000
Senior notes due 2041 400,000 400,000
4.75% convertible senior notes due 2026(2) 125,585 125,585
4.75% convertible senior notes due 2027(2) 168,086 168,086
3.00% convertible senior notes due 2029(2) 494,403 494,403
Secured debt 2,108,384 2,108,384
Capital lease obligation 83,996 83,996
Unamortized premiums/discounts and fair value adjustments (26,555) (26,555)

Total debt 7,240,752 6,630,752
Redeemable noncontrolling interests 33,650 33,650
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized�50,000,000 shares
Series D Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock; 4,000,000 shares issued and outstanding 100,000 100,000
Series F Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock; 7,000,000 shares issued and outstanding 175,000 175,000
Series H Cumulative Convertible and Redeemable Preferred Stock; 349,854 shares issued and outstanding 16,667 16,667
Series I Cumulative Convertible Perpetual Preferred Stock; 14,375,000 shares issued and outstanding 718,750 718,750
Common Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized�400,000,000 shares; 192,604,918 shares issued and
192,275,248 shares outstanding, actual; 210,604,918 shares issued and 210,275,248 shares outstanding, as
adjusted(3) 192,299 210,299
Capital in excess of par value 7,019,714 7,959,563
Treasury stock (13,535) (13,535)
Cumulative net income 1,893,806 1,893,806
Cumulative dividends (2,972,129) (2,972,129)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (11,928) (11,928)
Other equity 6,120 6,120

Total Health Care REIT, Inc. stockholders� equity 7,124,764 8,082,613
Noncontrolling interests 153,883 153,883

Total equity 7,278,647 8,236,496

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Total capitalization $ 14,552,490 $ 14,900,898

S-22

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

(1) $902 million was outstanding under our unsecured lines of credit at February 17, 2012.
(2) The amounts shown do not reflect original issue discount pursuant to ASC 470-20, Debt with Conversion and Other Options. Under ASC

470, an entity must separately account for the liability and equity components of convertible debt instruments (such as the convertible
senior notes) that may be settled entirely or partially in cash upon conversion in a manner that reflects the issuer�s economic interest cost.
The effect of ASC 470 on the accounting for the convertible senior notes is that the equity component is included in the capital in excess of
par value section of stockholders� equity on our consolidated balance sheet and the value of the equity component is treated as original